In accordance with

Rule 3.32 of the A M 0 2
Insolvency {England &
Wales) Rules 2016

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

TUESDAY

Companies House |

I

*A9BSDUOR
Q7/07/2020

COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

Company number WFG—FWWFG—EH

Company name in full | NMUL Realisations Limited

|

=+ Filling in this form

Please complete in typescript or in

bold black capitals.

Administrator's name

Full forename(s) Lee

Surname Causer

B Administrator's address

Building name/number ‘ Two Snowhill o

Street ‘ Snow Hill Queensway

Post town { Birmingham

County/Region [

Foscoe [Bla] [6]c[Al |

Country [ o )
u Administrator’s name o

F ” fo[ename [ @ Other administrator

v s Danny - — Use this section to tell us about
Surname Dannaill another administrator
Administrator’s address e

Building namelnumber I Thames Tower Level 12 © Other administrator

: - T T Use this section to tell us about

Street | Station Road another administrator,

Post town I Reading
CountyiRegion | o

Country

e R[G[1] (110X
TRIeMA[ [A7iix
\

04/17 version 10

L%



‘AMO2
Notice of statement of affairs in administration

E Attachment

I have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs

["j Statement of concurrence

Date of the statement of affairs

Dot 21s oln Bfol2lo

E Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)
Date HE G e U N

u Sign and date

e [RT ===
Signature date W W W l? E W H IW

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO?2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if All information on this form will appear on the
you do it will help Cornpanies House if there is a query public record.

on the form. The contact infoermation you give will be

visible to searchers of the public record.

Cantact name
Lee Causer [ where to send
cemearrare OO LLP You may return this form to any Companies House
’ address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:
Address
[ 5 Temple Square The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Carditf, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
; Tem ple Street DX 33050 Cardiff.
| e Liverpool
County/Region

’W_‘I‘th?ﬁl?ﬁ;” ﬁ[ ﬂ Further information

Country

: For further information please see the guidance notes
' on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
" or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

Il:-x

Telephone

01512 374 500 ,
Checklist This form is available in an
We may return forms completed incorrectly or -alternative format. Please visit the
with information missing. “forms page on the website at

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[J The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

[ You have signed and dated the form.

~www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House. 04117 Version 1.0




‘ Continuation page

Name and address of insoivency practitioner

< What this form is for
Use this continuation page to
tell us about another insolvency
practitioner where more than
2 are already jointly appointed.
Attach this to the relevant form.®
Use extra copies to tell us of

additional insolvency practitioners.

% What this form is NOT for

You can’t use this continuation
page to tell us about an
appointment, resignation,
removal or vacation of office.

= Filling in this form

Please complete in typescript of in
bold black capitals.

All fields are mandatory usless
specified or indicated by ~

u Appointment type
Tick to show the nature of the appointment: @ You can use this continuation page
- - with the tollowing forms:
Administrator VAM1, VAM2, VAM3, VAM4,
{0 Administrative receiver VAME, VAMT
. - CVAL CVA3, CVA4
O Receiver - AMO2, AMO3, AMO4, AMOS,
0O Manager AMOG, AMD7, AMOS, AM0S,
O Nominee AM1D, AM1Z, AM13, AM14,
; AM19, AM20, AM21, AMZ22,
O  Supervisor AM23, AM24, AM25
O Liquidator - REC1, REC2, REC3
- . o - LIQ2, LIQ3, LIQOS, LIO13, LIQ14,
U Provisional liquidator - WUO7, WUIS
- COM1, COM2, COM3, COM4
- NDSC
Insolvency practitioner’s name
Full forename(s) { Ryan Kevin
Surname | Grant
insclvency practitioner's address
Building name/number ‘ Two Snowhill - -
Street [ Snow Hill Queensway
Post town \ Blrmlngham
County/Region [
Postcode (B [4 [ Is [G[A
Country F

04/17 Version 1 0




STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

Staternent as to affairs of
Norton Motorcycles (LK) Limited

06718623

In the High Court of Justice no. 000641 of 2020

Statement of Truth
| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are full, true

and complete statement of affairs of the above named company as
akt 2.9¥" Janoarny 1020

Full name STU'AR‘T' C}Plﬂ.r&é&

Signed . 2

Dated ZO' - 'Z:O '



INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

DIRECTORS STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

A - Summary of Assets

Approximate Estimated to
book value rozlise
£ £ £
ASSETS
Assaets specificalty pledged
Investments 1,683,446 14,191,066
Shart ferm leasehotd 1,078,608 1,000,000
Metro Bank USD Account 182 441 192 441
Patents and Licences 110,331 110,000
Goodwill 28,500 10,000
Motor vehwdes - subject to hire purchase 366,879 450,000
less hire purchase (403,005} (403.005} 48,995
less secured creditor
Matro Bank - Schedule C (3.991.334) (3.981.334)
Surplus/{Shortfall) as regards secured creditor {934,133} 11,559,168
Assets not specifically pledged
Developmenl costs ) 5.081,82¢% 2.500.000
Stock/WIP 1,712,244 1,200,000
Inter Company Debtore - Donington Hall Estates Limited 821,715 821,715
Tooling 852,334 500,000
Zongshan Engines 404,330 404,330
Trade debtors 357.023 321,320
inter Company Debtors - Priest House Hotet 231,949 191,279
S Garner 134 558 134,558
Plant & Machinery ’ 125,222 75,000
Inter Company Debtor - Donington Hail Estates Ltd 71,715 71,715
Motor vehicles {Demo Bikes) 22,130 35,000
Fixtures & Fittings 71,477 25.000
Santandar Bank 15,111 15111
Office Equipment 25,930 10,000
Petty Cash 1187 1197
Paypal balance 3s0 asg
Inter Company Debiors - Nerion Racing 2,508 o
Inter Company Debtors - Greensward Lid 30,905 0
Estirmated total assets available to Prefgrential Craditors 5,962,525 17,865,742

Date MO

Signature /_




INSOLVENCY ACY 1986

DIRECTORS STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

A1 - Summary of liabilities

Estimated to
Realise
£ E
Estimated totat assets available for preferentlal
creditors (carried from page A} 17,865,743
LIABILITIES
Preferential creditors
Employees arrears of pay and holiday pay Schedule B1 (3.256)
Estimated (deficlency)surplus as regards preferential creditors: 17.882,487
Estimaled prescribed part of net property where apphcable (to carry forward) [1]
Estimated totsl assets avallable for floating charge holders 17,862,487
Debts secured by fixaling chatges ¢}
Estimated surplus of assets after floating charge 17,862,487
Estimated prescriped part of net property where applicable (b/down) s}
Total assels avallable to unsecured creditors 17,862,487

Unsecured creditora

Other unsecured creditors Sceduele B2 {5 334,503)
Inter-company creditors Schedule B3 {4.718.196)
Trade and expensa craditors Schedule B {1.194,869)
Pravision for disputed claim {632,720)
HMRC Schedule B2 {556,815)
Provision for deferred taxation - estimated (500,000}

{12 935.103)

Estimated surplus as regards non-préferential

creditors (excluding any shortfall to ficating charge holdaers) 4927 364
Shortiall to fieating £harge holders (brought down) )
Estimated surplus s regards creditors 4,827,384
Share capitai

Issued and calied up capital Schedule C (1}
Estimated total surplus as regards members 4,927,383

Slgna!urb /\ Date 2 E ‘ﬂ; ‘Z&



STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

Statement as to affairs of
Norton Motorcycles (UK) Limited
08718623

In the High Court of Justice no. 000641 of 2020

Statement of Truth

1 balieve that the facts stated In this Statement of Affairs are full, true
and complete statement of affairg of the above named company as

ak 3 urhn Jo.nucgr'd Qo0

Full name STORAT GRAN R

Signed

g £
A
29- - 20

Dated




INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

DIRECTORS STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

A - Summary of Assets
Approximate Estimated to
book value realise
£ £ £
ASSETS
Assets specifically pledged
Invesiments 1,683,446 14,191,088
Short term leasehold 1,078,609 1,000,000
Metro Bank USD Account 192,441 162,441
Patents and Licences 110,331 110,000
Goodwill 26,500 10,000
Motor vehicles - subject to hire purchase 366,879 450,000
lass hire purchase {403,005) {403,005 46,985
[6gs secured creditor
Metro Bank - Schedule C (3,991,334) (3,891,334)
Surplus/{Shortfall) as regards secured creditor (934,133) 11,559,168
Assots not specifically pledged
Development costs 5,081,829 2,500,000
Stock/WIP 1,712,244 1,200,000
Inter Company Debtors - Donington Hall Estates Limited B2,715 821,716
Tooling 852,334 500,000
Zongshan Engines 404,330 404,330
Trade dabtars 357,023 321,320
Inter Company Debtors - Priest House Hotel 231,949 191,279
S Garner 134,558 134,558
Plant & Machinery 125,222 75,000
inter Company Debtor - Donington Hall Estates Ltd 741715 71,715
Motor vehicles (Demo Bikes) 22,130 35,000
Fixtures & Fitlings 71477 25,000
Santandar Bank 15111 15,111
Offica Equipment 25,830 10,000
Petty Cash 1,197 1,197
Paypal balance 350 as50
Inter Company Deblors - Norton Racing 2,506 0
inter Company Deblors - Greensward Lid 30,905 [4}
Estimated total assets available to Preferential Creditors 9,862,525 17,865,743

Signature /- Dale 'Z?& -2
\J7




INSOLVENCY ACT 1686

DIRECTORS STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

A1 - Summary of liabllities

Estimatod to
Reallge|
£ E
Estimated total assels avallable for preferential
creditors {carmried from page A) 17,865,743
LIABILITIES
Preferential creditors
Employges amears of pay and holiday pay Schedule B1 {3,256)
Estimated {deficlency)surplus as regards preferential creditors: 17,662,487
Eatimaled prescribed part of net property where applicable (lo carry forward) o
Estimated total assets avallable for fioaling charge holders 17,862,487
Debis secured by floating charges ¢}
Estimaled surplus of assets after floating charge 17,862,487
Estimated prescribad pan of net proparty where epplicable (b/down) [+}
Total assets avallable to unsecured creditors ’ 17,862,487
Unsecured creditors
Other unsecured creditors Sceduele B2 {5,334,503)
Inter-company creditors Schedule B3 {4,716,196)
Trade and expense credilors Schedule B {1,194,800)
Provision for disputed claim {632,720)
HMRC Schedule B2 {558,815)
Provislon for deferred taxation - estimated (500,000)
(12,835,103}
Estimated surplus as regards non-prefarential
creditors {excluding any shortfall {o floating charge holders) 4,927,384
Shortfall 1o foating charge holdars {(brought down) 0
Eslimated surplus as regards creditors 4,027,384
Share capltal
Issued and cafled up capital Schedule C (1)
Estimated total surplus as regards members 4,927,383

Date [A ? ‘5‘: Lo




O.Nw.\a\ N.N %180 %m

Betiamd TR o
[Ainong 1o st Kt 4] PR ARIOONS A o WD) | NI JOUDID S {3080 50 SN

{suewnsuoa pur seskojdwe Suipnione) SHOLIGIED ANVANOD
|




CEEBRECERE R EEREGEE LR
ailptel e elal gl <luel eivlgla Hs s

BYRIRIHE

. .E-.-.h TR T I Tl
20 oA Es’..an Diou Lunsdd Ak jo sumeq | Pugtirns soupasn g 510

e iR e R R E R G R
3 (B R cslg e

{,

"+ (ssewnsuod pue seafojdwa Bupniaxe) SHOLIAIED ANVANOD



]
[ s - :
e oF =
ugm 5
] =
L) ) gt gr : [
F— X
. -lﬂnmmg iﬂlz L ]
= T W = !.lillzil,-1 0
3
BT - :
¥ ! [y oA LA LT o o) s A B Iﬂz}._
hatanad TR A
Y Ty e ssae Am 30 s D e s 2300 46 sy [ e ﬂell!ir : =

pue saakodws Gupnoxs) SHOLIGIND ANVINOD



i
i
:
i

R Ranes Aue e l

| Tﬁwﬁmﬁ@@ et



&7 <7 9rd

g

O
0 %t sieoL
rd Aed Repiion|
962 Ted 16 sieally
3

Aunoag uaA|8 Joypaid| 3

4o antea Runoss meal  Aq pley Ajnoes Aur Jo SIEBA| 199 Jo Junowy {epoaisod Yiw) sSeuppy|  Joupaus sadoidue jo swen|
SHOLIJ3ED 33A0TdN3




Nr ;GN aleqg

S

aineubls

00005 ] SIS LEES S0l
00 L0k 5T SO £ VM PIOREN, Pey UOPUMETD | /60 PSNOH UGPLOW
00 000 0F
D0 I60 6V
00886 5652 AVE V#03 DO TiH
00814 L0k TG G%a B @R 1WA
00000 05 L o TEH o0 [0000005. BREE T TEH [ an I
00150 ¥eL XA5 ¥ SOpUs] Slnby RRRIEY) [ s g O/
. [6615562FT ] SIETRARA PIY -
Kqunosg wonB| 03|Paa2 AQ pey| 3
lio area, Apnoos aeq|  Aypnoos Auw jo sima| 1qep Jo sunowy {oponsod M) sspy

SUOLIQ3YD ¥3IHLO
g8



guﬁo

] %1743 ELT
LD
b
L1 i)
o
¥ pr ey S
HILRDE Jo SOpp ANnoes 805 P AN Ko 36 syme]  Bupiners soppass s K| 19ep 30 ey ﬁ

{siewnsuos pue seafojdws Buipnjaxe) SHOLIAIYND ANYANQD
bz |




0 VEETLEE Sig0l
M‘m 13 §L-unr-5 8.n|Uaqap #bieys BUREo|S PUE Pexid FEE 166 ¢ VHS 81O UOAUDT MOY U0JdWRLINGS BUp 2id Yu2g 049
UBAID
Aundes | Aunoes Joypald |3
J0 enjep eq Aq piey Aunodes Aue jo s2eQ 3gap Jo Junowy {spooisod yym) sseippy|  J04Dsd 20A0ldws Jo aweN

SHOLIQ3WD a3dND23S
2



- ﬁ\ mN ;|eq \/&\ > aineubis

3 b [ 3 LY
C b Hi Leupio] 5z ¥i30 18H waikiuniea] P sBuipoH apdaraloi UOHON
E) 3 3
dn dn pajje2 Py SEYS Py
(PRI¥3 Junows 0L |aJeyS Jod JWUNOUY  |jo SNRA [PUNLON  |Saieys Jo JequnN | pioy Saieys jo oAl [PV Sp— FODIOURIENS JO RUEN

SHIATOHIAYVYHS ANVIWNOD
3



